Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 7/31/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
DE	
	512710 cuments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Tze Wan Pansy Chung	Name: Tredegar Film Products Corp.
James D. Tribble Jeffrey Alan Middlesworth Stephen D. Bruce	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ N	о
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1100 Boulder Parkway
Execution Date(s) 6/21/04; 6/28/04; 6/21/04; 6/21/04	-
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Richmond
Joint Research Agreement	State: Virginia
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 23225
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/982,144	
	PR/FIN
Additional numbers a	ttached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name:Bernard G. Pike	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Troutman Sanders LLP, Patent & Trademark	☐ Enclosed
Dept., 600 Peachtree St., N.E., Suite 5200	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Atlanta	8. Payment Information
State: Georgia Zip:30308-2216	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number:(804) 697-1243	97/99/2999 MIAMAI GROODES SOIES - +-0404/
Fax Number:_(804) 698-5171	b. Deposit Acceptat Number 20, 1507
Email Address: bernard.pike@troutmansanders.com	Authorized User Name Bernard G. Pike
9. Signature:	July 3, 2008
Signature	Date
Bernard G. Pike Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Tze Wan Pansy Chung, residing at 1595 Oxley Court, Wheeling, IL 60090; James D. Tribble, residing at 5308 W. Twin Beach Estates Drive, Brazil, IN 47834; Jeffrey Alan Middlesworth, residing at 116 West Maple Avenue, Wauconda, IL 60084; and Stephen D. Bruce, residing at 6108 Hidden Oak Court, Crystal Lake, IL 60012, have invented certain new and useful improvements in and to the subject matter of:

STRETCHABLE WEB

described in an application for United States Letters Patent filed on March 24, 2004, and accorded Application No. 10/807,409; and a provisional application filed on March 26, 2003, and accorded Application No. 60/457,825;

AND, WHEREAS, Tredegar Film Products Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia, having a place of business located at 1100 Boulder Parkway, Richmond, VA 23225 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights to the improvements and under the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said improvements, said United States application, any other United States applications, including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said improvements, any foreign applications, including international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said improvements, and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said improvements or any parts thereof;

AND WE hereby authorize and request our agents, Hunton & Williams LLP, whose address is 1900 K Street, Suite 1200, Washington, DC 20006-1109, to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND WE hereby agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced application or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said improvements or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

PATENT REEL: 021224 FRAME: 0393 AND WE hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that we have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said improvements, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed, our right, title and interest in said improvements had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND WE do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

JUNG	21, 2004	Ach) any Curry the
Date	,	Tze Wan Pansy	Chung
County of)		
State of)	SS:	
to me knov	On this day and for the County and State af wn and known to me to be astrument, and acknowledged	oresaid, personally the person of that	appeared 13 = Notary Pansy Chang name, who signed and sealed the sfree act and deed.
(SEAL)			Notary Public My Commission Expires 13/05/07
			"OFFICIAL SEAL" CHAR KMIEC Notary Public, State of Illinois

June 28 2004	James	Dtribble
Date	James D. Trib	ble
County of Ligo)	
State of Indiana) ss:)	
On this	ate aforesaid, personall o be the person of the	y appeared function, at name, who signed and sealed the his free act and deed.
		Notary Public Camp
PEGGY E CAMP NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF VIGO COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXP. MAI	•	My Commission Expires 3-5-10/2

3

Attomicy CACL 110. TT20T.00000

6/21/04	Lang	Wan Maddon
Date	Jeffley Man M	Middlesworth
County of)) ss:	
State of)	
On this	day of	, 2004, before me a Notary
Public in and for the County a	and State aforesaid, personall	y appeared <u>JEFFAEY A. MIDDLE WOR</u> In at name, who signed and sealed the
foregoing instrument, and ack	mowledged the same to be of	his free act and deed.
202080228	•	Char Kmes
		Notary Public
(SEAL)		My Commission Expires 10/07

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
CHAR KMIEC
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 12/5/07

Attorne* Cket No. 44904.000606 6/21/04 Stephen D. Bruce County of ss: State of 2004, before me a Notary _ day of Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared STEPHEN D BRUCE, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed. **Notary Public** (SEAL)

> Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 12/5/07

My Commission Expires 10

5

PATENT

RECORDED: 07/07/2008